Nutrien

Ag Solutions-

MUCHEA CATTLE REPORT 13tk September 2021

Nutrien Livestock reports 1539 cattle sold by Nutrien on Monday the 13th

September 2021 with 272 of them being sold in the calf sale.

Again, this week the yarding was dominated by Pastoral types. Quality was
equal with the number of cows and trade cattle reduced this week.

The heavy bulls started with a 5-8c/kg lift to sell up to 368c/kg.

Whilst there were limited numbers of local trade cattle for sale, the run of heavy
pastoral steers reached a top of 434c/kg to remain equal. Local steers to feed
were up 10c/kg and the lighter types to the paddock remained equal. All heifer
values remained equal. Light local bulls presented this week and sold up to
607c/kg whilst the pastoral types at the lighter weight made up to 568c/kg all
other weights and breeds remained equal. Cows were a highlight of the sale with
heavy pastoral and local cows lifting up to 10c/kg to reach 372c/kg. Medium
and lightweights also remained fully firm.

Auctioneer
Brad Keevers

Representative Prices

SP & DG Kent - Jurien Bay

6
2

Murray Grey Steers
Murray Grey Steers

AJ Evans - Chittering

9
12
9
15

Angus Steers
Murray Grey Steers
Murray Grey Steers
Angus Steers

Stammco Beef — Paraburdoo

8
5
15
10
26
10

Droughtmaster Steers
Droughtmaster Steers
Droughtmaster Steers
Droughtmaster Steers
Droughtmaster Steers
Droughtmaster Cows

Killara Station — Meekatharra

7
6
10

Santa Heifers
Santa Heifers
Santa Bulls

RE Oliver - Walkaway

6
11

Murray Grey Bulls
Murray Grey Bulls

444kg
355kg

331kg
328kg
328kg
219kg

649kg
558kg
468kg
388kg
419kg
644kg

185kg
217kg
202kg

299kg
214kg

460c
516c¢

568c
576¢
578c
648c

396c¢
498c
434c
440c
456c¢
362c

478c
456¢
564c

450c
606¢C

$2042
$1832

$1880
$1889
$1896
$1419

$2570
$2779
$2031
$1707
$1911
$2331

$884
$990
$1139

$1346
$1297
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Daweville Pty Ltd — Upper Gascoyne
7 Santa Bulls 273kg 450c $1229
3 Santa Bulls 413kg 384c $1586
4 Santa Bulls 231kg 500c $1155
2 Santa Cows 515kg 354c $1823
RHG & BS Alp - Gingin
10 Angus Cows 592kg 356¢ $2108
8 Angus Cows 528kg 360c $1901
Cobham Pastoral - York
10 Murray Grey X Cows 600kg 372c $2232
Gordon Cattle Co - Carnarvon
8 Droughtmaster Cows S16kg 358c $1847
10 Droughtmaster Cows 511kg 366¢ $1870
Cardoo Holdings — Pannawonica
10 Droughtmaster Cows 586kg 366¢ $2145
7 Droughtmaster Cows 529kg 366¢ $1936
10 Droughtmaster Cows S504kg 360c $1814
Balfour Downs Station - Via Newman
7 Brahman Bulls 830kg 358c $2971
10 Brahman Bulls 633kg 348c $2203
5 Brahman Bulls 738kg 348c $2568
16 Brahman Bulls 364kg 398c $1449
5 Brahman Bulls 417kg 396¢ $1651

15 Shorthorn Bulls 322kg 396¢ $1275
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