

MUCHEA CATTLE REPORT 13th September 2021

Nutrien Livestock reports 1539 cattle sold by Nutrien on Monday the 13th September 2021 with 272 of them being sold in the calf sale. Again, this week the yarding was dominated by Pastoral types. Quality was equal with the number of cows and trade cattle reduced this week. The heavy bulls started with a 5-8c/kg lift to sell up to 368c/kg. Whilst there were limited numbers of local trade cattle for sale, the run of heavy pastoral steers reached a top of 434c/kg to remain equal. Local steers to feed were up 10c/kg and the lighter types to the paddock remained equal. All heifer values remained equal. Light local bulls presented this week and sold up to 607c/kg whilst the pastoral types at the lighter weight made up to 568c/kg all other weights and breeds remained equal. Cows were a highlight of the sale with heavy pastoral and local cows lifting up to 10c/kg to reach 372c/kg. Medium and lightweights also remained fully firm.

Auctioneer Brad Keevers

Representative Prices

SP & DG Kent – Jurien Bay						
6	Murray Grey Steers	444kg	460c	\$2042		
2	Murray Grey Steers	355kg	516c	\$1832		
AJ Evans - Chittering						
9	Angus Steers	331kg	568c	\$1880		
12	Murray Grey Steers	328kg	576c	\$1889		
9	Murray Grey Steers	328kg	578c	\$1896		
15	Angus Steers	219kg	648c	\$1419		
Stammco Beef – Paraburdoo						
8	Droughtmaster Steers	649kg	396c	\$2570		
5	Droughtmaster Steers	558kg	498c	\$2779		
15	Droughtmaster Steers	468kg	434c	\$2031		
10	Droughtmaster Steers	388kg	440c	\$1707		
26	Droughtmaster Steers	419kg	456c	\$1911		
10	Droughtmaster Cows	644kg	362c	\$2331		
Killara Station – Meekatharra						
7	Santa Heifers	185kg	478c	\$884		
6	Santa Heifers	217kg	456c	\$990		
10	Santa Bulls	202kg	564c	\$1139		
RE Oliver – Walkaway						
6	Murray Grey Bulls	299kg	450c	\$1346		
11	Murray Grey Bulls	214kg	606c	\$1297		



Daweville Pty Ltd - Upper Gascoyne							
7	Santa Bulls	273kg	450c	\$1229			
3	Santa Bulls	413kg	384c	\$1586			
4	Santa Bulls	231kg	500c	\$1155			
2	Santa Cows	515kg	354c	\$1823			
	Alp – Gingin			4			
10	Angus Cows	592kg	356c	\$2108			
8	Angus Cows	528kg	360c	\$1901			
Cobham Pastoral – York							
10	Murray Grey X Cows	600kg	372c	\$2232			
	-	_					
Gordon Cattle Co – Carnarvon							
8	Droughtmaster Cows	516kg	358c	\$1847			
10	Droughtmaster Cows	511kg	366c	\$1870			
Cardoo Holdings – Pannawonica							
	_	E061-~	366c	0014 5			
10	Droughtmaster Cows	586kg		\$2145			
7	Droughtmaster Cows	529kg	366c	\$1936			
10	Droughtmaster Cows	504kg	360c	\$1814			
Balfour Downs Station – Via Newman							
7	Brahman Bulls	830kg	358c	\$2971			
10	Brahman Bulls	633kg	348c	\$2203			
5	Brahman Bulls	738kg	348c	\$2568			
16	Brahman Bulls	364kg	398c	\$1449			
5	Brahman Bulls	417kg	396c	\$1651			
15	Shorthorn Bulls	322kg	396c	\$1275			